PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4561152

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 041803 Frame 0802. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMERSON & CUMING MICROWAVE PRODUCTS, INC.	12/31/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAIRD TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	3481 RIDER TRAIL SOUTH
City:	EARTH CITY
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7205898
Patent Number:	7378973
Patent Number:	7515052

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)480-1505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (314)480-1500

Email: vicki.woods@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP Address Line 1: 190 CARONDELET PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58955.180
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAN S. COHN
SIGNATURE:	/Dan S. Cohn/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Emerson Corrected Receipt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043637 FRAME: 0248

504514447

source=Emerson docs#page1.tif
source=Emerson docs#page2.tif
source=Emerson docs#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 043637 FRAME: 0249

504299753 03/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4346434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMERSON & CUMING MICROWAVE PRODUCTS, INC.	12/31/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAIRD TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	3481 RIDER TRAIL SOUTH
City:	EARTH CITY
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63105 <u>63045</u>

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7205898
Patent Number:	7515052
Patent Number:	7378973

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)480-1505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (314)480-1500

Email: Vicki.Truman@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP
Address Line 1: 190 CARONDELET PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58955.180
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAN S. COHN
SIGNATURE:	/Dan S. Cohn/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Merger_Docs_Emerson#page1.tif source=Merger_Docs_Emerson#page2.tif

PATENT 504299753 REEL: 04**3603** FRAME: 0**260**

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EMERSON & CUMING MICROWAVE PRODUCTS, INC.", A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION.

WITH AND INTO "LAIRD TECHNOLOGIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"LAIRD TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2016,
AT 12:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203388780

Date: 11-23-16

2272903 8100M SR# 20166751716

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 043803 FRAME: 0264

SCHEDULEA

PATENTS

UNITED STATES

1 to				
Application No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title Status	Status
11/239,996	7,205,898	4/17/2007	RFID Tags Issued	Issued
11/731,435	7,515,052	4/7/2009		Issued
11/390,012	7,378,973	5/27/2008	RFID Tags Having Improved Read Range Issued	Issued

KOREA (SOUTH)

80108		
10-933278 2008	Patent No.	
2008-12-14	Issue Date	
RFID TAGS Issued	900 844 844 8	
Saco	Status	

TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES

Registered	METALTAG	7/6/2010	3,815,900	77/685,288
Status		Issue Date	Registration No.	Application No.
		***************************************	2 0 5 5 5 5 5 7 7 8 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

BRAZIL

AG Registered	9/6/2009 METALTAG	9/6/2009		830376224
Status	200 E	Filing Date		Application No.
**************************************	***************************************	aprilia de la composição	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************

CHINA

Registered	3/7/2011 METALTAG Registered			7672163
Status	2000) 2000, 2004,	Filing Date	Registration	Application No.

PATENT

REEL: 043663 FRAME: 0262

1142536	7.0.	MEXICO	2009-43088 852369 2/8/2011	Application No. Registration No. Filing Date	KOREA (SOUTH)
METALTAG	2000) 2000 (2000) 2000 (2000)		METALTAG	Title	
G Registered	Status		Registered	S. S.	

PATENT REEL: 043603 FRAME: 0266

RECORDED: 08/22/2017